
Dealogic Quarterly Rankings
Syndicated Loans – First Quarter 2019

DEALOGIC LIMITED 2019 PAGE 1 



Table of Contents

Page Title Page No.

EMEA 10

APAC 14

Summary 3

Global 4

Americas 7

DEALOGIC LIMITED 2019 PAGE 2 



Global Loans Summary – First Quarter 2019

TOP 5 GLOBAL SYNDICATED LOANS – SIGNED Q1 2019

Signing Date
Deal 
Nationality

Primary 
UOP Deal Value

$9.8bn

25-Jan-2019
United 
States

Acqu. $14.6bn

28-Mar-2019 Switzerland Refi.

Altria Group 

Glencore International AG

$15.0bn

16-Jan-2019
United 
States

Acqu. $17.0bn

15-Mar-2019
United 
States

Acqu.

Fiserv 

Walt Disney 

2-Jan-2019
United 
States

Acqu. $33.5bn

Company

Bristol-Myers Squibb

GLOBAL LOANS VOLUME

GLOBAL

AMERICAS

EMEA

APAC

GLOBAL LOANS REVENUE

Banks' total revenue 
from syndicated loans globally
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NEW ACQUISITION-RELATED LOANS BY WORLD REGION

Americas

EMEA

APAC

Total Deal
No.

$927.6bn   
-32% year-on-year

$570.4bn   
-22% year-on-year

$182.8bn   
-55% year-on-year

LEAD BANK BY VOLUME

AMERICAS EMEA APAC (ex-Japan)

JPMorgan
$95.6bn

Bank of America Merrill 
Lynch
$10.8bn

Bank of China
$9.7bn$3.1bn

$174.4bn   
-23% year-on-year

X0A0T
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Global Rankings
Syndicated Loans – First Quarter 2019
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Global Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Global Syndicated Loans Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019 Global Syndicated Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 JPMorgan 397 13.0 1 1 JPMorgan 103,947 231 13.3 1

2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 257 8.4 3 2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 79,972 246 10.3 2

3 Credit Suisse 187 6.1 2 3 Citi 49,117 145 6.3 3

4 Goldman Sachs 171 5.6 4 4 Mizuho 49,021 228 6.3 5

5 Deutsche Bank 152 5.0 6 5 MUFG 41,923 373 5.4 4

6 Barclays 148 4.8 5 6 Wells Fargo Securities 40,647 154 5.2 6

7 Citi 143 4.7 7 7 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 22,438 221 2.9 13

8 Wells Fargo Securities 114 3.7 14 8 Deutsche Bank 20,973 77 2.7 12

9 Morgan Stanley 98 3.2 9 9 Barclays 20,324 82 2.6 7

10 RBC Capital Markets 92 3.0 13 10 HSBC 16,925 73 2.2 16

Total 3,059 100.00 Total 779,826 1,633 100.00

Global Syndicated Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019 Global Non-IG Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 JPMorgan 96,251 274 10.4 1 1 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 28,717 129 10.5 2

2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 64,554 296 7.0 2 2 JPMorgan 28,578 124 10.4 1

3 MUFG 64,238 454 6.9 5 3 Wells Fargo Securities 14,492 71 5.3 7

4 Mizuho 54,323 280 5.9 3 4 Citi 11,613 60 4.2 5

5 Citi 44,297 193 4.8 4 5 Goldman Sachs 10,972 52 4.0 4

6 Wells Fargo Securities 42,513 205 4.6 6 6 Deutsche Bank 10,587 53 3.9 9

7 Morgan Stanley 30,420 64 3.3 16 7 Barclays 9,541 44 3.5 6

8 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 27,283 270 2.9 10 8 Credit Suisse 9,464 49 3.5 3

9 Deutsche Bank 23,725 110 2.6 13 9 Bank of China 8,839 39 3.2 8

10 HSBC 23,660 137 2.6 8 10 BMO Capital Markets 6,952 46 2.5 18

Total 927,621 1,857 100.00 Total 274,320 611 100.00
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Global Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Global Fixed Income Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019 All LevFin Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018

1 JPMorgan 833 9.3 1 1 JPMorgan 248 10.2 2

2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 651 7.3 2 2 Credit Suisse 198 8.1 1

3 Citi 503 5.6 5 3 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 187 7.7 6

4 Barclays 456 5.1 4 4 Deutsche Bank 175 7.2 5

5 Goldman Sachs 442 4.9 3 5 Barclays 159 6.5 3

6 Deutsche Bank 409 4.6 7 6 Goldman Sachs 148 6.1 4

7 Morgan Stanley 379 4.2 8 7 Citi 135 5.5 9

8 Credit Suisse 376 4.2 6 8 Morgan Stanley 129 5.3 8

9 Wells Fargo Securities 284 3.2 11 9 RBC Capital Markets 102 4.2 10

10 RBC Capital Markets 246 2.8 12 10 Jefferies 93 3.8 7

Total 8,944 100.00 Total 2,433 100.00
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Americas Rankings
Syndicated Loans – First Quarter 2019

X2A0T

DEALOGIC LIMITED 2019 PAGE 7 



Americas Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

US-Marketed Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 US-Marketed IG Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 JPMorgan 95,551 209 21.2 1 1 JPMorgan 71,174 96 26.8 2

2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 68,015 219 15.1 2 2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 41,173 97 15.5 1

3 Wells Fargo Securities 39,610 150 8.8 3 3 Citi 31,143 64 11.7 5

4 Citi 38,575 106 8.6 4 4 Wells Fargo Securities 25,192 78 9.5 4

5 MUFG 15,739 50 3.5 8 5 MUFG 12,296 35 4.6 3

6 Barclays 15,616 64 3.5 5 6 Mizuho 9,715 30 3.7 8

7 Goldman Sachs 12,576 51 2.8 7 7 Barclays 7,516 25 2.8 7

8 Credit Suisse 11,993 52 2.7 9 8 HSBC 6,305 19 2.4 11

9 Mizuho 11,917 39 2.6 12 9 US Bancorp 5,614 25 2.1 16

10 Deutsche Bank 11,818 49 2.6 10 10 TD Securities 4,614 12 1.7 22

Total 451,013 560 100.00 Total 265,218 180 100.00

US and Canada Asset-Based Lending Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Canadian Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 4,179 24 18.1 1 1 CIBC World Markets 9,304 21 21.7 2

2 Wells Fargo Securities 3,881 20 16.8 2 2 BMO Capital Markets 8,706 23 20.3 1

3 JPMorgan 3,168 22 13.7 3 3 TD Securities 7,594 23 17.7 5

4 Citi 1,858 6 8.0 4 4 RBC Capital Markets 4,907 15 11.5 4

5 Morgan Stanley 1,438 4 6.2 18 5 Scotiabank 4,844 16 11.3 3

6 Deutsche Bank 1,259 8 5.5 6 6 JPMorgan 1,610 2 3.8 6

7 Barclays 978 6 4.2 7 7 Citi 1,212 3 2.8 7

8 BMO Capital Markets 831 7 3.6 13 8 National Bank Financial 1,162 4 2.7 10

9 Goldman Sachs 789 4 3.4 10 9 Mouvement des caisses Desjardins 811 2 1.9 25

10 Fifth Third Securities Inc 766 2 3.3 27 10 HSBC 775 3 1.8 8

Total 23,100 47 100.00 Total 42,858 73 100.00
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Americas Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Latin America and Caribbean Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 US-Marketed IG Loans Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018

1 Citi 1,785 10 21.3 1 1 JPMorgan 118 42.3 1

2 Scotiabank 1,074 5 12.8 11 2 MUFG 33 11.9 3

3 Mizuho 1,032 4 12.3 2 3 Morgan Stanley 28 10.2 4

4 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 918 3 11.0 9 4 Citi 20 7.1 7

5 JPMorgan 816 3 9.7 4 5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 15 5.3 2

6 Credit Agricole CIB 810 2 9.7 7 6 Wells Fargo Securities 12 4.5 6

7 HSBC 459 4 5.5 12 7 Mizuho 6 2.2 9

8 Santander 367 3 4.4 16 8 Barclays 5 1.6 8

9 Natixis 160 1 1.9 23 9 US Bancorp 4 1.6 15

10 Commerzbank Group 157 1 1.9 - 10 Goldman Sachs 4 1.3 5

Total 8,379 19 100.00 Total 278 100.00
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EMEA Rankings
Syndicated Loans – First Quarter 2019
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EMEA Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

EMEA Loans Revenue Origination by Bank – Q1 2019 EMEA Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Deutsche Bank 35 9.0 6 1 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 10,844 25 7.8 7

2 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 34 8.8 9 2 BNP Paribas 7,681 38 5.5 6

3 JPMorgan 27 7.0 1 3 Deutsche Bank 7,391 23 5.3 5

4 Goldman Sachs 27 6.9 2 4 Commerzbank Group 7,204 33 5.2 13

5 BNP Paribas 17 4.4 7 5 Citi 6,735 23 4.8 2

6 Barclays 17 4.3 5 6 UniCredit 6,263 32 4.5 8

7 Credit Suisse 15 3.9 3 7 Credit Agricole CIB 5,542 30 4.0 4

8 Credit Agricole CIB 15 3.8 10 8 JPMorgan 5,220 21 3.7 1

9 ING 15 3.7 13 9 SG CIB 4,582 23 3.3 3

10 Natixis 14 3.7 14 10 Barclays 4,334 18 3.1 10

Total 388 100.00 Total 139,874 183 100.00

Western Europe* Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 CEEMEA Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 10,372 22 9.7 8 1 First Abu Dhabi Bank 2,214 5 11.2 36

2 BNP Paribas 6,727 34 6.3 4 2 Standard Chartered Bank 1,956 7 9.9 2

3 Commerzbank Group 6,703 30 6.3 12 3 Citi 1,635 6 8.3 3

4 Deutsche Bank 6,647 18 6.2 5 4 Afreximbank 1,120 4 5.7 41

5 UniCredit 6,093 30 5.7 9 5 SG CIB 891 4 4.5 24

6 Credit Agricole CIB 4,912 27 4.6 6 6 MUFG 873 4 4.4 1

7 Barclays 4,514 19 4.2 7 7 Natixis 844 3 4.3 17

8 Citi 4,238 14 4.0 3 8 Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC 818 3 4.1 20

9 HSBC 3,962 21 3.7 10 9 BNP Paribas 813 3 4.1 36

10 SG CIB 3,850 20 3.6 2 10 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 806 4 4.1 5

Total 106,885 133 100.00 Total 19,768 26 100.00
*Excludes Nordics
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EMEA Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

UK Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Germany Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6,934 9 30.2 3 1 UniCredit 3,152 10 12.7 2

2 Barclays 2,132 9 9.3 1 2 Commerzbank Group 2,991 17 12.0 3

3 HSBC 1,690 9 7.4 5 3 BNP Paribas 1,760 4 7.1 7

4 BNP Paribas 1,500 7 6.5 12 4 Deutsche Bank 1,548 6 6.2 13

5 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 1,135 6 5.0 19 5 Credit Agricole CIB 1,302 3 5.2 21

6 NatWest Markets 842 4 3.7 10 5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 1,302 3 5.2 -

7 Goldman Sachs 763 7 3.3 8

8 Credit Suisse 729 3 3.2 7

9 ING 702 5 3.1 11

10 Deutsche Bank 660 2 2.9 9

Total 22,935 28 100.00 Total 24,879 26 100.00

France Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Benelux Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Credit Agricole CIB 1,494 12 12.9 3 1 Deutsche Bank 3,117 2 30.2 1

2 BNP Paribas 1,487 11 12.9 7 2 Commerzbank Group 1,540 2 14.9 6

3 SG CIB 1,348 10 11.7 2 3 Citi 1,500 1 14.5 2

4 Natixis 900 10 7.8 6 4 Goldman Sachs 1,054 3 10.2 22

5 HSBC 849 7 7.3 8 5 JPMorgan 825 1 8.0 12

6 CM-CIC 678 5 5.9 9 6 ING 460 3 4.5 4

7 ING 593 4 5.1 12 7 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 455 3 4.4 3

8 Commerzbank Group 500 3 4.3 - 8 Rabobank 314 2 3.0 7

9 MUFG 406 2 3.5 16 9 BNP Paribas 171 1 1.7 5

9 Mizuho 406 2 3.5 - 9 KBC 171 1 1.7 26

Total 11,569 20 100.00 Total 10,325 12 100.00
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EMEA Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Nordics Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Bank-Led New Acquisition–Related* Loans Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018

1 Nordea 1,423 8 13.5 2 1 Goldman Sachs 29 23.8 12

2 Deutsche Bank 1,123 4 10.6 - 2 JPMorgan 19 15.3 1

3 DNB Markets 930 5 8.8 1 3 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 17 13.4 7

4 Danske Bank 741 5 7.0 - 4 Wells Fargo Securities 15 12.3 55

5 Natixis 461 2 4.4 9 5 BNP Paribas 7 5.3 9

6 Goldman Sachs 442 2 4.2 6 6 Morgan Stanley 4 3.5 22

6 UBS 442 2 4.2 11 7 ING 2 1.9 16

8 SEB 413 4 3.9 5 8 BBVA 2 1.8 27

8 Swedbank 413 4 3.9 - 9 UniCredit 2 1.7 5

10 JPMorgan 403 2 3.8 6 10 Credit Agricole CIB 2 1.6 8

Total 10,568 20 100.00 Total 124 100.00
*Excludes all New Acquisition Related LevFin deals
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APAC Rankings
Syndicated Loans – First Quarter 2019
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APAC Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of China 9,731 42 14.3 1 1 Bank of China 14,475 74 14.9 1

2 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 5,085 5 7.5 11 2 Agricultural Bank of China 7,529 25 7.8 10

3 Agricultural Bank of China 4,818 12 7.1 7 3 State Bank of India 4,838 11 5.0 20

4 State Bank of India 4,120 2 6.1 43 4 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 4,171 18 4.3 17

5 HSBC 3,034 14 4.5 4 5 ANZ 3,385 19 3.5 3

6 ANZ 3,014 9 4.4 2 6 HSBC 3,371 31 3.5 4

7 Standard Chartered Bank 2,661 18 3.9 3 7 DBS 3,246 28 3.4 5

8 Commonwealth Bank of Australia 1,925 6 2.8 24 8 Bank of Communications 2,711 16 2.8 60

9 MUFG 1,884 10 2.8 6 9 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 2,099 13 2.2 15

10 Deutsche Bank 1,713 6 2.5 21 10 MUFG 2,050 25 2.1 6

Total 67,927 185 100.00 Total 97,044 240 100.00

APAC (ex-Japan) G3 Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) G3 Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Standard Chartered Bank 1,907 9 9.0 5 1 Bank of China 1,587 15 6.1 2

2 HSBC 1,801 7 8.5 41 2 HSBC 1,295 12 5.0 7

3 Deutsche Bank 1,713 6 8.1 16 3 Mizuho 1,118 12 4.3 8

4 MUFG 1,508 9 7.1 3 4 MUFG 1,060 13 4.1 1

5 Mizuho 1,215 7 5.7 11 5 Standard Chartered Bank 1,035 12 4.0 4

6 Bank of China 1,080 2 5.1 2 6 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 1,004 14 3.8 6

7 DBS 856 7 4.0 6 7 Deutsche Bank 981 7 3.8 34

8 ANZ 769 5 3.6 1 8 China Minsheng Banking Corp Ltd 882 5 3.4 64

9 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 765 7 3.6 21 9 DBS 876 11 3.4 5

10 JPMorgan 733 2 3.5 - 10 ANZ 794 9 3.0 3

Total 21,256 44 100.00 Total 26,147 57 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Asia (excl. Japan and ANZ) Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Asia (excl. Japan and ANZ) Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of China 9,009 41 16.1 1 1 Bank of China 13,262 64 17.3 1

2 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 5,085 5 9.1 19 2 Agricultural Bank of China 7,049 22 9.2 8

3 Agricultural Bank of China 4,818 12 8.6 5 3 State Bank of India 4,729 10 6.2 15

4 State Bank of India 4,120 2 7.4 39 4 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 3,879 15 5.1 20

5 Standard Chartered Bank 2,228 17 4.0 2 5 DBS 3,046 26 4.0 4

6 Deutsche Bank 1,713 6 3.1 27 6 Bank of Communications 2,084 13 2.7 57

7 DBS 1,454 12 2.6 3 7 Standard Chartered Bank 1,899 25 2.5 5

8 Mega Intl. Commercial Bank 1,439 14 2.6 9 8 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,796 11 2.3 13

9 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,426 3 2.6 23 9 HSBC 1,610 22 2.1 3

10 MUFG 1,352 8 2.4 6 10 OCBC 1,502 15 2.0 6

Total 55,859 164 100.00 Total 76,752 200 100.00

Southeast Asia Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Southeast Asia Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Deutsche Bank 717 4 8.8 34 1 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 779 10 6.4 4

2 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 688 6 8.4 10 2 Maybank 725 7 6.0 10

3 MUFG 657 4 8.0 18 3 CIMB Group 718 6 5.9 11

4 Citi 517 3 6.3 29 4 DBS 715 7 5.9 1

5 CIMB Group 473 4 5.8 15 5 OCBC 679 7 5.6 2

6 Maybank 458 4 5.6 6 6 Deutsche Bank 569 4 4.7 17

7 Mizuho 449 3 5.5 32 7 Bank of China 492 7 4.1 6

8 Commerzbank Group 400 2 4.9 - 8 MUFG 469 5 3.9 7

9 Standard Chartered Bank 366 4 4.5 2 9 Credit Agricole CIB 410 4 3.4 23

10 HSBC 342 4 4.2 13 10 HSBC 392 6 3.2 8

Total 8,186 24 100.00 Total 12,136 34 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

Japan Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Australia Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Mizuho 31,482 162 44.3 1 1 HSBC 2,060 5 18.6 15

2 MUFG 21,011 299 29.6 3 2 Commonwealth Bank of Australia 1,573 5 14.2 3

3 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 14,679 177 20.7 2 3 ANZ 1,278 5 11.6 1

4 Credit Agricole CIB 1,444 4 2.0 4 4 Westpac 917 5 8.3 7

5 DBJ 1,419 10 2.0 5 5 Bank of China 723 1 6.5 17

6 Aozora Bank 428 9 0.6 10 6 MUFG 533 2 4.8 4

7 Citi 278 1 0.4 6 7 UOB 437 3 4.0 6

8 77 Bank Ltd 149 1 0.2 - 8 Standard Chartered Bank 433 1 3.9 16

9 North Pacific Bank Ltd 55 1 0.1 - 8 Wells Fargo Securities 433 1 3.9 -

10 Fukuoka Financial Group Inc 32 1 0.1 12

Total 71,078 623 100.00 Total 11,055 19 100.00

China Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 China Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Bank of China 8,873 40 35.1 1 1 Bank of China 11,799 47 36.7 1

2 Agricultural Bank of China 4,683 11 18.5 2 2 Agricultural Bank of China 6,742 19 21.0 3

3 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 4,637 3 18.3 35 3 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 3,143 9 9.8 20

4 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,426 3 5.6 13 4 Bank of Communications 1,574 7 4.9 36

5 Standard Chartered Bank 911 6 3.6 29 5 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,193 4 3.7 8

6 Credit Suisse 612 2 2.4 4 6 DBS 883 5 2.8 9

7 Deutsche Bank 600 1 2.4 24 7 China Development Bank 696 1 2.2 2

8 HSBC 433 3 1.7 5 8 China Minsheng Banking Corp Ltd 679 4 2.1 30

9 Standard Chartered Bank 647 7 2.0 42

10 Postal Savings Bank of China Co Ltd 552 1 1.7 -

Total 25,305 71 100.00 Total 32,150 77 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

China Offshore Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019 Hong Kong Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 Deutsche Bank 600 1 24.8 21 1 Maybank 436 2 10.8 -

2 Standard Chartered Bank 460 2 19.0 28 2 Deutsche Bank 396 1 9.8 7

3 Mizuho 425 1 17.6 29 3 Standard Chartered Bank 306 2 7.5 3

4 Credit Suisse 255 1 10.5 2 3 DBS 306 2 7.5 9

5 China Minsheng Banking Corp Ltd 231 1 9.6 38 3 OCBC 306 2 7.5 11

6 Bank of Communications 136 1 5.6 - 3 Cinda Securities 306 2 7.5 -

6 Morgan Stanley 136 1 5.6 - 7 UBS 300 1 7.4 -

8 HSBC 33 1 1.4 3 8 Mizuho 170 1 4.2 -

8 Bank of China 33 1 1.4 4 8 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 170 1 4.2 -

8 DBS 33 1 1.4 23

Total 2,418 8 100.00 Total 4,053 5 100.00

Hong Kong Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019 Taiwan Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 HSBC 734 9 6.7 1 1 Mega Intl. Commercial Bank 710 12 9.6 2

2 DBS 709 6 6.5 5 2 Taiwan Cooperative Financial Hold. 690 10 9.3 3

3 OCBC 670 6 6.1 7 3 Taiwan Financial Holding 663 12 9.0 1

4 Bank of China 584 6 5.4 2 4 First Commercial Bank 660 13 8.9 13

5 Mizuho 531 5 4.9 9 5 Chang Hwa Commercial Bank 508 8 6.9 6

6 Bank of Communications 506 5 4.6 26 6 Land Bank of Taiwan 486 11 6.6 4

7 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 502 4 4.6 19 7 Taiwan Business Bank 434 8 5.9 20

8 MUFG 486 5 4.5 8 8 Taishin Financial 417 7 5.6 9

9 Cinda Securities 436 4 4.0 10 9 Hua Nan Commercial Bank 340 6 4.6 7

10 Maybank 420 2 3.8 - 10 CTBC Bank 330 6 4.5 10

Total 10,922 14 100.00 Total 7,399 29 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – First Quarter 2019

India Loans Volume by MLA – Q1 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) New Acquisition-Related Loans Volume by Bookrunner – Q1 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share Q1 2018

1 State Bank of India 4,435 4 40.8 2 1 Standard Chartered Bank 1,229 4 9.9 5

2 Yes Bank 1,276 20 11.7 4 2 Commonwealth Bank of Australia 798 3 6.4 20

3 Axis Bank 734 4 6.7 3 3 HSBC 791 2 6.4 -

4 First Abu Dhabi Bank 401 3 3.7 12 4 JPMorgan 733 2 5.9 -

5 MUFG 345 2 3.2 6 5 Westpac 661 3 5.3 8

6 SG CIB 307 2 2.8 - 6 MUFG 582 2 4.7 4

7 DBS 306 2 2.8 24 7 Wells Fargo Securities 433 1 3.5 -

8 Credit Suisse 419 2 3.4 -

9 ING 398 1 3.2 12

9 Morgan Stanley 398 1 3.2 -

Total 10,884 35 100.00 Total 12,454 16 100.00

APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Marketed Revenue by Bank – Q1 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share Q1 2018

1 Credit Suisse 15 7.5 4

2 Standard Chartered Bank 15 7.2 3

3 HSBC 11 5.3 6

4 Bank of China 10 4.8 1

5 MUFG 8 4.2 5

6 UBS 7 3.6 16

7 JPMorgan 6 3.2 76

8 ANZ 6 3.1 2

9 DBS 6 3.1 8

10 Deutsche Bank 6 2.9 12

Total 201 100.00
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For further information please contact:

Clients: DealogicCortexSupport@dealogic.com
Media: MediaRelationsGlobal@dealogic.com

Dealogic offers integrated content, analytics, and technology via targeted products and services 
to top financial firms worldwide. Whether working in capital markets, sales and trading, banking, 
or compliance, firms rely on the Dealogic platform to connect and more effectively identify 
opportunities, execute deals, and manage risk.

With more than 30 years’ experience and a deep understanding of financial markets,
Dealogic is a trusted global partner.

WWW.DEALOGIC.COM | WWW.TWITTER.COM/DEALOGIC | WWW.LINKEDIN.COMPANY/DEALOGIC
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